
New Orleans (20-15, 15-8 SLC) -vs- UIW (12-19, 8-15 SLC)
4/17/2021 at San Antonio, TX (Sullivan Fld, by HEB)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Mitchell, Brandon (2-1)
Loss: Minter,Drew (0-2)
Save: Seroski, Caleb (5)
HBP: Mitchell, Brandon, Minter,Drew
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Clark First: Minton Third Base: Thompson 
Start: 5:15   Time: 2:30   Attendance: 102   Weather: 67,partly cloudy, NE 13 MPH

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
New Orleans 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 7 2
UIW 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0

New Orleans 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Furr, Kasten 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Howard, Gaige lf 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
Howard, Pearce rf 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Woullard, Luther cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Simonich, KC dh 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Iza, Salo 2b 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Gober, Travis 1b 4 0 2 0 0 0 1
Murphy, Jackson c 4 1 2 1 0 0 2
Willis, Darren ss 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
Mitchell, Brandon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Seroski, Caleb p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 3 7 3 3 2 6

SH: Furr, Kasten (1)
SF: Howard, Gaige (1)
CS: Howard, Gaige (1)
HBP: Iza, Salo (1)
E: Furr, Kasten (1); Gober, Travis (1)

UIW 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ehrhardt,Wilson rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Smith,Grant ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Thomas,Lee dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
McFarland,Jordan lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
Brewer,Noah 3b 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Rogers,Ridge cf 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Brown,Ron 1b 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Kelly,Shaughn pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Limas,Zach 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Flores,Ryan ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Etzel,Landon pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Koerner,Trent c 1 0 0 0 2 0 1
    Kimbro,Landen ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Minter,Drew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Celestino,Aaron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 1 4 1 4 2 8

HR: Brewer,Noah (1)
HBP: Thomas,Lee (2)

New Orleans IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mitchell, Brandon (W, 2-1) 8.1 3 1 1 4 2 0 0 2 0 28 34 7 14 114
Seroski, Caleb (S, 5) 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 5
Totals 4 1 1 4 2 0 0 2 0 30 36 7 15 119

UIW IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Minter,Drew (L, 0-2) 5.1 6 3 3 2 0 0 0 1 0 19 24 6 9 74
Celestino,Aaron 3.2 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 11 12 5 3 33
Totals 7 3 3 3 2 0 0 1 0 30 36 11 12 107



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

New Orleans - Top of 1st UNO UIW
K. Furr grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 0 0
G. Howard grounded out to 2b (3-2 FBBFB). 0 0
P. Howard grounded out to 2b (1-1 FB). 0 0

UIW - Top of 1st UNO UIW
Ehrhardt,W grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 KBBK). 0 0
Smith,G singled up the middle (2-2 BKFBF). 0 0
Thomas,L hit by pitch (0-0); Smith,G advanced to second. 0 0
McFarland,J grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Thomas,L out on the play. 0 0

New Orleans - Top of 2nd UNO UIW
L. Woullard flied out to cf (0-2 KFF). 0 0
K. Simonich singled to third base (2-1 BBK). 0 0
S. Iza lined out to rf (0-0). 0 0
T. Gober grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0

UIW - Top of 2nd UNO UIW
Brewer,N homered to left field, RBI (1-0 B). 0 1
Rogers,R flied out to lf (0-0). 0 1
Brown,R grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 1
Limas,Z reached on an error by 3b (1-1 KB). 0 1
Koerner,T grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 1

New Orleans - Top of 3rd UNO UIW
J. Murphy singled up the middle (1-0 B). 0 1
D. Willis singled up the middle (2-1 BBK); J. Murphy advanced to second. 0 1
K. Furr grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); D. Willis advanced to second; J. Murphy advanced to third. 0 1
G. Howard flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-0); J. Murphy scored. 1 1
P. Howard singled to left field, RBI (2-0 BB); D. Willis scored. 2 1
L. Woullard reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KK); P. Howard out at second 3b to 2b. 2 1

UIW - Top of 3rd UNO UIW
Ehrhardt,W flied out to cf to left center (0-2 FK). 2 1
Smith,G flied out to rf (2-2 FBBK). 2 1
Thomas,L grounded out to p (0-2 KS). 2 1

New Orleans - Top of 4th UNO UIW
K. Simonich out at first 1b to p (2-2 BFBKF). 2 1
S. Iza hit by pitch (0-1 K). 2 1
T. Gober singled through the right side (3-1 BBBK); S. Iza advanced to third. 2 1
J. Murphy singled up the middle, RBI (0-2 KKF); T. Gober advanced to second; S. Iza scored. 3 1
D. Willis grounded into double play 3b to 1b (1-0 B); T. Gober out on the play. 3 1

UIW - Top of 4th UNO UIW
McFarland,J grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 3 1
Brewer,N grounded out to ss (3-1 BKBB). 3 1
Rogers,R reached on an error by 1b (1-2 KSBF). 3 1
Brown,R walked (3-1 BBBKB); Rogers,R advanced to second. 3 1
Limas,Z struck out swinging (1-2 BKFFS). 3 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

New Orleans - Top of 5th UNO UIW
K. Furr flied out to rf (1-0 B). 3 1
G. Howard grounded out to p (0-0). 3 1
P. Howard lined out to 2b (0-1 K). 3 1

UIW - Top of 5th UNO UIW
Koerner,T walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 1
Ehrhardt,W struck out swinging (1-2 FKBFS). 3 1
Smith,G flied out to cf (1-2 FKB). 3 1
Thomas,L hit by pitch (0-1 F); Koerner,T advanced to second. 3 1
McFarland,J fouled out to rf (0-0). 3 1

New Orleans - Top of 6th UNO UIW
L. Woullard flied out to rf (2-2 KBKB). 3 1
K. Simonich walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 1
S. Iza walked (3-1 FBBBB); K. Simonich advanced to second. 3 1
Celestino,A to p for Minter,D. 3 1
T. Gober reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KBF); S. Iza out at second ss to 2b; K. Simonich advanced to
third. 3 1
J. Murphy popped up to 2b (0-0). 3 1

UIW - Top of 6th UNO UIW
Brewer,N flied out to lf (2-1 SBB). 3 1
Rogers,R grounded out to 2b (3-2 BFKBBFFF). 3 1
Brown,R lined out to 2b (0-0). 3 1

New Orleans - Top of 7th UNO UIW
D. Willis grounded out to ss (1-1 BF). 3 1
K. Furr struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 3 1
G. Howard walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 1
G. Howard out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 3 1

UIW - Top of 7th UNO UIW
Limas,Z grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 1
Koerner,T walked (3-2 FFBFBBFB). 3 1
Ehrhardt,W grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Koerner,T out on the play. 3 1

New Orleans - Top of 8th UNO UIW
P. Howard fouled out to ss (1-0 B). 3 1
L. Woullard struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFS). 3 1
K. Simonich grounded out to 2b (0-1 S). 3 1

UIW - Top of 8th UNO UIW
Smith,G grounded out to ss (1-2 BFK). 3 1
Thomas,L grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 1
McFarland,J grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBS). 3 1

New Orleans - Top of 9th UNO UIW
S. Iza flied out to rf (0-1 K). 3 1
T. Gober singled to right field (2-0 BB). 3 1



J. Murphy flied out to cf to right center (1-0 B). 3 1
D. Willis flied out to rf (0-0). 3 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

UIW - Top of 9th UNO UIW
Brewer,N grounded out to 3b. 3 1
Rogers,R walked (3-1 BBKBB). 3 1
Brown,R singled through the right side (1-2 KFB); Rogers,R advanced to second. 3 1
Kelly,S pinch ran for Brown,R. 3 1
C. Seroski to p for B. Mitchell. 3 1
Flores,R pinch hit for Limas,Z. 3 1
Flores,R singled to right field (1-1 BK); Kelly,S advanced to second; Rogers,R advanced to third. 3 1
Kimbro,L pinch hit for Koerner,T. 3 1
Etzel,L pinch ran for Flores,R. 3 1
Kimbro,L grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Etzel,L out on the play. 3 1


